

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5-7 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9595 OF 2003

COMMITTEE OF M.K.J.H.S.B.V.M. ETAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SACHIV,U.P.BASIC SHIKSHA PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of Court's Orders dated 11.7.2003 and 5.12.2003 and exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and brief facts)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.B.Mehrotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr. F.K.Jha, Adv.

Ms. Meena Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Arora

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the applicant herein who is

Respondent No.3 in the Civil Appeal pending before this

Court has also moved an application under contempt

jurisdiction of the High Court alleging that salary etc.

is not being paid to him despite the fact that the date on

which this Court passed an order of status quo, he had

-2-

joined his post and was serving as an Assistant Teacher.

There is considerable controversy as to whether the

petitioner had joined his post on the relevant date.

Since the contempt matter is pending before the

High Court, it would be appropriate if the High Court

considers the facts of the case and passes an appropriate  
order.

I.A. Nos.5-7 are accordingly disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER